	TE PROCEEDING, FCHINMOY KUMAR GHOSE	X APPLICATION FOR PRELIMINARY LETTERS TESTAMENTAR					
	SRI CHINMOY	(See SCPA 1412)					
	Deceased.	File # <u>2.007.4477</u> X					
	The proposed preliminary executor (s) is/are DAVII	O K. BURKE					
	decedent dated NOV. 17, 2006	esignated as executor (s) in the Will of the above named					
	(together with Codicil (s) dated NONE with the court.) and duly fil					
	The person (s) who would have a right to letters test or specify name and interest] DAVID K. BURKE	stamentary pursuant to Section 1412.1 is/are: [Enter "NONE"					
	Preliminary letters are requested for the following re	Afrana'					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	TO PAY FUNERAL EXPENSES, REAL ESTATE TAXES, LEGAL, ACCOUNTING AND OTHER ESTATE EXPENSE WHILE RESEARCHING GENEALOGY OF DECEDENT, BORN IN INDIA, AND PREPARING AFFIDAVIT						
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IN I, BORN IN INDIA, AND PREPARING AFFIDAVII					
-	OF KINSHIP.						
	Probate is expected to be completed by: APRIL 20	109					
	A contest 🔲 is 🛛 is not expected.						
	The testamentary assets of decedent's estate are estimated as follows: [describe and state value; annex schedule if space is insufficient]						
	Personal Property: HOUSEHOLD GOODS, MUSICA	L INSTRUMENTS, VEHICLES					
		Total Personal Property: \$ 75,000					
	Real Property:	Total Colsonal Property.					
	SEE SCHEDULE A						
		Total Real Property: \$ 2,000,000					
	18 months rent, if applicable: \$21,600	D27 1023					
		Total of 18 months rent: \$ 21,600					
	The liabilities of this estate are: \$77,000 MORTGAGI	E WITH AEGON USA REAL ESTATE SERVICES FOR					

8.	By provision in the propounded will, the applicant(s) [is/s for the performance of his/her/their duties.	are] [are not] required to file a bond or other security
	Your applicant (s) respectfully request the issuance to DA	VID K. BURKE
	of preliminary letters testamentary upon qualifying.	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	d: OCT. 23, 2007	AIKL
		Applicant
	· · ·	Applicant

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING NOTICE OF PROBATE

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF QUEENS	.)
DAVID K. BURKE	, residing at 161-40 NORMAL ROAD, JAMAICA, NY being duly sworn.
says that he/she is over the age of 18 year	s, that on the day of OCT. 23 , 2007 he/she deposited in the pos
office box regularly maintained by the gove	ernment of the United States in the TOWN OF JAMAICA, COUNTY of
QUEENS , State of New York, a	copy of the foregoing Notice of Probate contained in a securely closed postpaid
wrapper directed to each of the persons na	amed in said notice at the places set opposite their respective names.
	MIC
	Signature
	DAVID K. BURKE PAUL K BURKE Print Name
Sworn to before me this 23 d	
day of October ,2007	TANIMA BOSSART
Tenina (Bossail)	TANIMA BOSSART Notary Public, State of New York No. 01808692850
Notary Public Commission Expires:	Qualified in Queens County Term Expires April 30, 20 /2
(Affix Notary Stamp or Seal)	
Name of Attorney:	Tal No.
Address of Attorney:	Tel. No:

SURROGATE'S COURT STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF QUEENS	
PROBATE PROCEEDING, WILL OFCHINMOY KUMAR GHOSE	WAIVER OF PROCESS: CONSENT TO PROBATE
a/k/a SRI CHINMOY	File No. 2007-4472
	•
Deceased.	- x
To the Surrogate's Court, County of QUEENS	
as set forth in paragraph 6a of the petition, hereby that the court admit to probate the decedent's Last (and codicils, if any, dated) a copy of each of which
testamentary instrument had been received by me,	, and that
Letters Testamentary issue to DAVID K. B	BURKE
Letters of Trusteeship issue to of the following trusts:	
	
Date Signature	150-30 86th AVENUE TREASURER Street Address Relationship
Date Signature Signature SKI CHINNEY CENTRE CHURCH, IN BY ASKRITA KKMAN, TREASURER	JAMAICA, NY 11432
Print Name	Town/State/Zip
Colle June	
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OFQUEENS ss.:	
on October 23rd ,200	Zbefore me personally appeared Ashrita Furmal
	scribed in and who executed the foregoing waiver and consent and duly
Tanima Bossarl	TANIMA BOSBART
Notary Public Commission Expires: April 30, 20/0 (Affix Notary Stamp or Seal)	Notary Public, State of New York No. 01809592650 Qualified in Queens County Term Expires April 30, 20 19
Signature of Attorney: NONE	
Print Name:	
Address of Attorney:	Tel No
P_4 (10/06)	

COUNTY OF	S COURT STATE OF NE NUCENS	EW YORK		
PROBATE PRO	DCEEDING, MOY KUMAR GHOSE	X	CONSE	R OF PROCESS: INT TO PROBATE
a/k/a SRI CHIN			File No. 2	007-4472
	_	eased.		
To the Surrogat	e's Court, County of QUI	EENS		
that the court ac (and codicils, if	aragraph 6a of the petition finit to probate the dececany, dated	on, hereby waives the lent's Last Will and	g at the address written below ar he issuance and service of citation Testament dated NOVEMBER	an in this matter and several
testamentary in	strument had been received	red by me, and that		
∠ Letters	Testamentary issue to \underline{D}	AVID K. BURKE		
	•			
	of Trusteeship issue to of the following trusts: _			
Date	Adhir Ak K. Signature ADHIRATHA KEVIN KE		0-90 VILAGE RD. APT. #107GD Street Address	SUCCESSOR EXECUTOR Relationship
	Print Name Abhiratha		Town/State/7in	
STATE OF NEW COUNTY OFQU				
On	October 23rd	,20 <u>07</u> before	me personally appeared <u>A</u>	LURATHA KEVIN KEET
to me known and acknowledged the	known to me to be the page execution thereof.	erson described in	and who executed the foregoing	walver and consent and duly
Notary Public Commission Exp (Affix Notary Sta		Qu	TANIMA BOSSART y Public, State of New York No. 01 BO9592650 alified in Queens County m Expires April 30, 2025	
Signature of Atto	mey: NONE			
Print Name:				

SURROGATE'S COURT: COUNTY OF QUEEN PROBATE PROCEEDING,	\$Certs \$Bond,Fee:\$
WILL OF YCHINMOY KUMAR GHOSE	Receipt No:No:
a/k/a SRI CHINMOY	PETITION FOR PROBATE AND: Letters Testamentary Letters of Trusteeship Letters of Administration c.t.a.
Dec	× 10/0/0/
	M File No. 2007-4472
TO THE S	URROGATE'S COURT, COUNTY OF QUEENS
It is respectfully alleged:	•
1.(a) The name, citizenship, domicile interest in this proceeding of the Name: DAVID K BURKE	o (or, in the case of a bank or trust company, its principal office) and e petitioner are as follows:
Domicile or Principal Office: 161-40 NORMAL R	
JAMAICA	(Street and Number) NEW YORK 11432
(City, Village or Town)	(State) (Zip Code)
Citizen of: USA	(If different from domicile)
Name: Domicile or Principal Office:	
	(Street and Number)
(City, Village or Town)	(State) (Zip Code)
Mailing Address:	•
Citizen of:	(if different from domicile)
Interest (s) of Petitioner (s): [Check one]	Executor (s) named in decedent's Will Other (Specify)
1. (b) The proposed Executor ☐ is	X is not an attorney
	nust comply with SCPA 2307-a.]
2. The name, domicile, date and p	lace of death, and national citizenship of the above-named decede
follows: (a) Name: CHINMOY KUMAR GHO	·
(b) Date of death OCT. 11, 2007	
(c) Place of death AT HIS HOME A (d) Domicile: Street 85-45 149 TH S	AT 85-45 149TH STREET, JAMAICA, NY
City, Town, Village JAMAICA	
	AL MEMILYAND
County QUEENS	State NEW YORK
(e) Citizen of: USA	
(e) Citizen of: USA 3. The Last Will, herewith presente or instruments dated as shown is	ed, relates to both real and personal property and consists of an in below and signed at the end thereof by the decedent and the follow
(e) Citizen of: USA 3. The Last Will, herewith presente or instruments dated as shown attesting witnesses: NOVEMBER 17, 2006	ed, relates to both real and personal property and consists of an in below and signed at the end thereof by the decedent and the follow
(e) Citizen of: USA 3. The Last Will, herewith presente or instruments dated as shown that attesting witnesses:	ed, relates to both real and personal property and consists of an in
(e) Citizen of: USA 3. The Last Will, herewith presente or instruments dated as shown attesting witnesses: NOVEMBER 17, 2006 (Date of Will)	ed, relates to both real and personal property and consists of an in below and signed at the end thereof by the decedent and the follow SANDESH I. CHERNENCK, BIPIN LARKIN, PAUL H. LA RI
(e) Citizen of: USA 3. The Last Will, herewith presente or instruments dated as shown attesting witnesses: NOVEMBER 17, 2006 (Date of Will) NONE	ed, relates to both real and personal property and consists of an in below and signed at the end thereof by the decedent and the follow SANDESH I. CHERNENCK, BIPIN LARKIN, PAUL H. LA RI (Names of All Witnesses to Will)

4.	after a diligent s	earch and inquiry, including a search entary instrument of the decedent late	is Surrogate's Court, and upon information and beilef, of any safe deposit box, there exists no will, codicil er in date to any of the instruments mentioned in NE" or specify]
5 .	classes of surviv	ing relatives who would take the pro	as follows: [information is required only as to those perty of decedent pursuant to EPTL 4-1.1 and 4-1.2. "NO" in all prior classes. Insert "X" in all subsequent
	a. NO	Spouse (husband/wife).	
	b. <u>NO</u>	Child or children and/or issue of pred nonmarital, adopted, or adopted-c	deceased child or children. [Must Include marital, out of child under DRL Section 117]
	C. <u>NO</u>	Mother/Father.	•
	d. <u>NO</u>	Sisters and/or brothers, either of the sisters and/or brothers (nieces/nephr	whole or half blood, and issue of predeceased ews, etc.)
	e. <u>NO</u>	Grandparents. [include maternal and	paternal]
	f. <u>NO</u>	Aunts and/or uncles, and children of [include maternal and paternal]	predeceased aunts and/or uncles (first cousins).
	g. NO	First cousins once removed (children paternal)	n of predeceased first cousins). [include maternal and
6.	each person des affected by the p affected by any	signated in the Will herewith presente ourported exercise by such Will of an	all distributees (under EPTL 4-1.1 and 4-1.2), of all as primary executor, of all persons adversely y power of appointment, of all persons adversely interest under any other will of the decedent on file in divisions (a) and (b).
	substitute, list tr	ed will purports to revoke or modify a se names, relationships, domicile and oparagraphs (a) and (b) below. Sub n	n inter vivos trust or any other testamentary addresses of the trustee and beneficiaries affected nit trust agreement]
(8)	All persons and associations, are	parties so interested who are of full as follows:	age and sound mind or which are corporations or
Name and Relationship		Domicile Address and Mailing Address	Description of Legacy, Devise or Other Interest, or Nature of Fiduciary Status
DAVID K. BURKE, I	FRIEND	161-40 NORMAL RD	PRIMARY EXECUTOR
		JAMAICA, NY 11432	
Public A	dminisTRATOR	88-11 SVYPHIN	BLD STATUATORY
	·	JAMAICA, WY	11435
		· <i>d</i>	
	——————————————————————————————————————		

(b) All persons so interested who are persons under disability, are as follows: [Furnish all information specified in NOTE following 7b]

Name a Relation	nd Iship	Domicile Address and Mailing Address	Description of Legacy, Devise or Other Interest, or Nature of Fiduciary Status
UN.	Know	UNS .	
0/	<i>Ch</i>	o of 23, 2007	
			·
7	'.(a)	The names and domiciliary of all substitute or successing legatees, devisees, and other beneficiaries named in vivos trust designated in the propounded Will other to follows:	the Will and/or trustees and beneficiaries of any inter- han those named in Paragraph 6 herewith are as
Name	}	Domicile Address and Mailing Address	Description of Legacy, Devise or Other Interest, or Nature of Fiduciary Status
NY ATTORNE	Y-GEN	IERAL 120 BROADWAY, NY, NY	STATUATORY
ADHIRATHA	KEVIN	KEEFE 150-90 VILLAGE ROAD APT. 107GI	SUCCESSOR EXECUTOR
		JAMAICA, NY 11432 (domicile)	
		P.O BOX 67-0235, FLUSHING, NY 1	1367 (mail)
SRI CHINMO	Y CEN	IRE CHURCH INC. 🌰 ASHRITA FURMAN, TREAS	URER RECIPIENT OF ALL DECEDENT"S
		150-30 86th AVE., JAMAICA, NY 11	432 PROPERTY
((b)	All such legatees, devisees and other beneficiaries v [Furnish all information specified in NOTE below]	who are persons under disability are as follows:
Name	1	Domicile Address and Mailing Address	Description of Legacy, Devise or Other Interest, or Nature of Fiduciary Status
NONE	() 4(/		

[NOTE: In the case of each Infant, state (a) name, birth date, relationship to decedent, domicile and residence address, and the person with whom he/she resides, (b) whether or not he/she has a court-appointed guardian (if not, so state), and whether or not his/her father and/or mother is living, and (c) the name and residence address of any court-appointed guardian and the information regarding such appointment. In the case of each other person under a disability, state (a) name, relationship to decedent, and residence address, (b) facts regarding his disability including whether or not a committee, conservator, guardian, or any other fiduciary has been appointed and whether or not he/she has been committed to any institution, and (c) the names and addresses of any committee, person or institution having care and Custody of him/her, conservator, guardian, and any relative or friend having an interest in his/her welfare. In the case of a Person confined as a prisoner, state place of incarceration and list any person having an interest in his/her welfare. In the case of unknowns, describe such person in the same language as will be used in the process.]

	8. (a)	No beneficiary under the propounded will, listed in to the decedent, such as attorney, accountant, doct indicate the nature of the confidential relationsh	Paragraph 6 or 7 above, had a confidential relationship or, or clergy person, except: [Enter "NONE" or slip]. NONE
	(b)	No Persons, corporations or associations are intereabove.	sted in this proceeding other than those mentioned
	9. (a)	To the best of the knowledge of the undersigned, the decedent's gross testamentary estate is greater	than \$2,000,000 but less than \$5,000,000 3,000,000
		Personal Property \$ 75,000 improved re-	al property in New York State \$ $2,000,000$
		Unimproved real property in New York State \$	0
		Estimated gross rents for a period of 18 months \$ 2	1,600
	(b)	No other testamentary assets exist in New York Statestate, except as follows: [Enter "NONE" or	te, nor does any cause of action exist on behalf of the specify]
	NON	В	
	-		
	10.	Upon information and belief, no other petition for the administration of the decedent's estate has heretofold	
persons probate request	s on wh e as a V ted.]	graph (6) hereof whose names or whereabouts are used to make the service by personal delivery cannot be made; and will of real and personal property and that letters issues a Testamentary to DAVID K. BURKE	(c) that such Will and Codicil (s) be admitted to
		s of Trusteeship to	
IJ	ratten		f/b/o
			f/b/o
	Letters	s of Administration c.t.a. to	
	and th	at petitioner (s) have such other relief as may be prop	er.
Dated:	ОСТ. 23	3, 2007	
1.	1	NK (
	. (Signature of Petitioner)	(Signature of Petitioner)
Ī	DAVID	K. BURKE DAVID K BURKE	District
_		(Print Name)	(Print Name)
3.	(Nam	e of Corporate Petitioner)	
		Signature of Officer)	(Print Name and Title of Officer)

Schedule A -- Application for Preliminary Letters Testamentary for probate proceedings, will of Chinmoy Kumar Ghose

Real Property in the decedent's estate:

- (1) 85-45 149th Street, Jamaica, New York, USA block 9730, lot 31, Queens
- (2) 162-18 85th Avenue, Jamaica, New York, USA block 09776, lot 0077, Queens
- (3) 150-30 86th Avenue, Jamaica, New York, USA block 9727, lot 15 Queens
- (4) 159-15 84th Drive, Jamaica, New York, USA block 9787, lot 19, Queens
- (5) 770 Arthur's Ct., Tarpon Springs, Florida; USA
 Parcel No. 14/27/15/35355/000/0080
- (6) 1360 St. Patrick Street, Victoria, B. C., Canada
 12 Section 23 Victorial Plan 2097

DKB 10-23-07

AST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF

CHINMOY KUMAR GHOSE

BE IT KNOW THIS DAY THAT,

I, Chinmoy Kumar Ghose, of 85-45 149th Street, Jamaica, Queens County, NEW YORK, being of legal age and of sound and disposing mind and memory, and not acting under duress, menace, fraud, or undue influence of any person, do make, declare and publish this to be my Will and hereby revoke any Will or Codicil I may have made.

ARTICLE I Preliminary Declarations

I am single and have no children or any other surviving relatives, and it is my expressed Intent to name SRI CHINMOY CENTRE CHURCH, INC. as my sole beneficiary.

ARTICLE II Debts and Expenses

I direct my Personal Representative to pay all costs and expenses of my last illness and funeral expenses.

ARTICLE III Bequests of Money and Personal Property

I hereby give and bequeath all my tangible and intangible personal property to SRI CHINMOY CENTRE CHURCH, INC. My Personal Representative may pay out of my estate the expenses of delivering tangible and transfer of intangible personal property to the beneficiary.

ARTICLE IV Bequests of Intellectual Property

I hereby give and bequeath all my intellectual property to SRI CHINMOY CENTRE CHURCH, INC. Property described below:

- (1) Copyrights to all my musical works, literary works, dramatic works, and works of fine art.
- (2) Registered Trademark/Servicemark SRI CHINMOY®

My Personal Representative may pay out of my estate the expenses of transferring intellectual property to the beneficiary.

ARTICLE V Devises of Real Estate

I hereby give and devise all my real estate property including my dwelling house to SRI CHINMOY CENTRE CHURCH, INC. The property described below:

- (1) 85-45 149th Street, Jamaica, New York, USA (2) 162-18 85th Avenue, Jamaica, New York, USA (3) 150-30 86th Avenue, Jamaica, New York, USA
- (4) 159-15 84th Drive, Jamaica, New York, USA
- (5) 770 Arthur's Ct, Tarpon Springs, Florida, USA
- (6) 1360 St. Patrick Street, Victoria, B.C., Canada

My Personal Representative may pay out of my estate the expenses of transferring real estate property to the beneficiary.

ARTICLE VI All Remaining Property -- Residuary Clause

I will, devise, bequeath and give all the rest and remainder of my property and estate of every kind and character, including, but not limited to, real and personal property in which I may have an interest at the date of my death and which is not otherwise effectively disposed of, to SRI CHINMOY CENTRE CHURCH, INC.

Initialed by Testator: C.K. Y.

Page 1

ARTICLE VII

I direct my personal representative to pay out of my residuary estate, without apportionment against the beneficiary or other persons, all estate, inheritance and succession taxes, including any interest and penalties payable by reason of my death in respect of any property includable in my gross estate for the purposes of any such tax. I authorize my personal representative to determine whether and what deductions shall be taken for federal estate or income tax purposes and to determine the date that shall be used for the valuation of property in my gross estate for federal estate tax purposes.

ARTICLE VIII Appointment of Personal Representative and Executor

I hereby appoint David K. Burke, as Personal Representative of my estate and this Will. In the event my Personal Representative shall predecease me, or, for any reason shall fall to qualify or cease to act as my Personal Representative, then I hereby appoint Adhiratha Kevin Keefe to server as successor Personal Representative of my estate and Will.

My Personal Representative shall not be compensated for serving in this office.

The term "Personal Representative", as used in this Will, shall be deemed to mean and include "Personal Representative" or "Executor".

ARTICLE IX Waiver of Bond, Inventory, Accounting, Reporting and Approval

My Personal Representative and successor Personal Representative shall serve without any bond, and I hereby waive the necessity of preparing or filing and inventory, accounting, appraisal, reporting, approvals or final appraisement of my estate.

ARTICLE X Powers of Personal Representative or Executor

I direct that my Personal Representative shall have broad discretion in the administration of my Estate, without the necessity of Court approval. I grant unto my Personal Representative, all powers that are allowed to be exercised by Personal Representatives by the laws of the State of New York, including, but not limited to, any "Uniform Trustees' Powers Law," and/or "Probate Code" adopted by the State of New York.

All authorities and powers granted unto my Personal Representative shall be exercised from time to time in his sole and absolute discretion and without prior authority or approval of any Court, and I intend that such powers be construed in the broadest possible extent.

ARTICLE XI Construction Intentions

It is my intent that this Will be interpreted according to the following provisions:

- 1. The singular shall be deemed to include the plural, and vice versa.
- This Will is not a result of a contract between myself and any beneficiary, fiduciary or third party and I may revoke this Will at any time.
- 3. If any part of this Will shall be declared invalid, illegal, or inoperative for any reason, it is my expressed intent that the remaining parts shall be effective and fully operative and it is my intent that any Court so interpreting same construct this Will and any provision in favor of the beneficiary.

Initialed by Testator: C. K. Y.

ARTICLE XII Misc. Provisions

I direct that this Will and the construction thereof shall be governed by the Laws of the State of NEW YORK.

Any and all debts of my estate shall first be paid from my residuary estate. Any debts on any real property left herein shall be assumed by the beneficiary to receive such real property and not paid by my Personal Representative.

I, Chinmoy Kumar Ghose, having signed this Will in the presence of

Sandesh I	Chernenok		PIN	LARI	SIN
and PAUL L	LA RUSS	_			
who attested it at m 85-45 149 th Street, Last Will and Testan	ly request on this th Jamaica, Queens Co nent.	ne 17 day of purity, State of	f Novembe f New York	er, 2006 at K, declare thi	s to be my
	Chin	moy K	umar	ghose	Testati
The above and foreg Chinmoy Kumar Ghe subscribed by the sa request and in the v presence of each ott of the Will of Chinmo 20 <u>D6</u> .	ose in our view and aid Chinmoy Kumar iew and presence of	presence to be Ghose in our v Chinmoy Kur	e his Wili a view and p nar Ghose	and was sign presence and	l at his
Sancless	I Chernen	ed			
Witness Signature Print Name:	Sandesh			' -	
Address:	12006 De				
City, State, Zip	Philadel		1911	6°.	
Phone:	215-677	-5979	_		
B	~ Luh				
Witness Signature Print Name:	BIPIN .	LARKU	_ V		
Address:	150-47 2	87 Aug	_		
City, State, Zip	JAMAKA	NY.11	432		
Phone:	917667	1327			
Paul	H La Du	n (P	AUL.	H LA P	Russo)
Witness Signature Print Name:	150-47	87 X	Eve		J
Address:	Jamaica	NYI	1432		
City, State, Zip 9	7-916-91	Gg '	_		
Phone:			_		

Initialed by Testator: C.K.Y.

SELF-PROVING WILL AFFIDAVIT OF ATTESTING WITNESSES

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) s s.
COUNTY OF QUEENS)

Each of the undersigned, individually and severally being duly sworn, deposes and says:

The within Will was subscribed in our presence and sight at the end thereof by Chinmoy Kumar Ghose, the within-named Testator, on the 17th day of November, 2006, at 85-45 149th Street, Jamaica Hills, New York.

Said Testator at the time of making such subscription declared the instrument so subscribed to be his Last Will and Testament.

Each of the undersigned thereupon signed his or her name as a witness at the end of said Will at the request of said Testator and in his presence and sight and in the presence and sight of each other.

Said Testator was, at the time of so executing said Will, over the age of 18 years and, in the respective opinions of the undersigned, of sound mind, memory and understanding and not under any restraint or in any respect incompetent to make a will.

The Testator, in the respective opinions of the undersigned, could read, write and converse in the English language and was suffering from no defect of sight, hearing or speech or from any other physical or mental impairment which would affect his capacity to make a valid will. The Will was executed as a single, original instrument and was not executed in counterparts. Each of the undersigned was acquainted with said Testator at said time and makes this affidavit at his request. The within Will was shown to the undersigned at the time affidavit was made, and was examined by each of them as to the signature of said Testator and of the undersigned.

ander I Chine

Print Name:

Signature of Witness

Print Name:

Severally sworn to before me on this / day of / buember 20 06

My Commission Expires:

TANIMA BOSSART Notary Public, State of New York No. 01B09592650 Qualified in Queens County Term Expires April 30, 20 LD

NOODS A FULL BOND

STATE OF NEW YORK

SURROGATE'S COURT: COUNTY OF OUEENS

PROBATE PROCEEDING, WILL OF CHINMOY KUMAR GHOSE a/k/a Sri Chinmoy Deceased

AffidaviT RESTRICTION preliminary letters Testamentany

File ##2007-4472

TO THE SURROGATE'S COURT, COUNTY OF OUEENS

I, David K. Burke, domiciled at 161-40 Normal Road, Jamaica, NY 11432, have been designated as executor in the Will of the above named decedent dated November 17, 2006, and have a right to request letters testamentary pursuant to Section 1412.1.

In order to avoid imposing upon the estate, and its subsequent beneficiaries, the cost of acquiring a bond in the amount of the estimated testamentary assets of the estate, which are in excess of \$2 million, and because I can anticipate or foresee no circumstance under which I will need to acquire, sell or transfer any of the real property of the estate (which constitutes the bulk of its assets), I am respectfully petitioning the Court for preliminary letters testamentary that will allow me access to no more than \$100,000 of the estate's assets for the purpose of paying funeral expenses, real estate taxes, legal, accounting and other estate expenses while researching the genealogy of the decedent and preparing the affidavit of heirship, and that will allow me to open a bank account in the estate's name and deposit rental income (amounting to approximately \$1,200/month), plus any other income the estate accrues, providing the total amount collected, when added to whatever other sums I have previously accessed from the estate, does not exceed the \$100,000 limit permitted me under these preliminary letters testamentary.

If the Court approves this request, I will secure a bond in the amount of \$100,000 and provide proof thereof to the Court.

Dated: Oct. 25, 2007

State of New York

County of Queens Defore me this 25th day

J. October 2007 by Davif K. Burke to be true.

Tanina Bossart

TANIMA BOSSART

Notary Public, State of New York ualified in Queens County Term Expires April 30, 20 /2

Need Prelain Bond \$ 185,000

Ret Prelim Lettes to

NTY OF QUEENS Collection of \$185,000.

Real projectly carnet be

Real projectly carnet be

Real projectly carnet be

Area or incumbered without

further order of the Queent STATE OF NEW YORK SURROGATE'S COURT: COUNTY OF OUEENS PROBATE PROCEEDING. WILL OF CHINMOY KUMAR GHOSE a/k/a Sri Chinmov Affidavit for restricted letters testamentary

File ##2007-4472

DAVID K. BURKE, domiciled at 161-40 Normal Road, Jamaica, NY 11432, who has been designated as executor in the Will of the above named decedent dated November 17, 2006, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. I have been designated as executor in the Will of the above named decedent dated November 17, 2006.
- 2. In order to avoid imposing upon the estate, and its beneficiaries, the cost of acquiring a bond in the amount of the estimated testamentary assets of the estate, which are in excess of \$2 million, and because I can anticipate or foresee no circumstance under which I will need to sell or encumber any of the real property of the estate (which constitutes the bulk of its assets), in order to carry out my fiduciary responsibilities, I am respectfully petitioning the Court for restricted preliminary letters testamentary.
- 2. I am respectfully petitioning the Court for preliminary letters testamentary that will bar me from selling or encumbering any of the real property of the estate, but that will allow me to collect rents amounting to \$1,200 a month (or \$21,600 over 18 months), deposit any checks payable to the decedent but not yet deposited, amounting to less than \$10,000, close out the decedent's various bank accounts, containing approximately \$150,000 (which is more than I had originally believed and indicated in my earlier petition), and transfer all funds into an estate account in order to pay real estate taxes, insurance, and other expenses on the decedent's six real properties, legal and accounting fees for the estate, expenses associated with researching and preparing affidavits of heirship and a family tree involving relatives living in India and Bangladesh, and other expenses of administrating the decedent's estate.

Deceased

Signed and Sworn to before me this 7th day

J November 2007 by David K. Burke to be

Tanina Bessail

Notary Public, State of Now
No. 01809592650

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01809592650
Qualified in Queens County Term Expires April 30, 20 10

SCANNE	-	
--------	---	--

Bond No. CFB7596073

OCAINIAE.	
SURROGATE'S COURT, COUNTY OF QUEENS	
PROBATE PROCEEDING,	PRELIMINARY EXECUTOR BOND
WILL OF	
CHINMOY KUMAR GHOSE A/K/A	
SRI CHINMOY.	
Deceased.	INDEX No. 2007-4472
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That David K. Burke	
161-40 Normal Rd, Jamaica NY, 11432	as Principal,
and the Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland	, having an office and principal place of business for the
State of New York at One Liberty Plaza, 165 Broadway, New Y	ork, NY , 10006
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto THE PEOPLE OF TH	E STATE OF NEW YORK, for the security and benefit of
the persons now or hereafter interested in the trust referred to her	
One Hundred Eighty Five Thousand and Zero Cents	Dollars, (\$ 185,000),
lawful money of the United States, to be paid to the said People of to be made, the said David K. Burke	of the State of New York, for which payment, well and truly
binds their selves and their heirs, executors, and administrators, a jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.	and said Company binds itself, its successors and assigns,
Sealed with our seals and dated the 13th day of N	ovember , 2007
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH,	
That if the above bounden David K. Burke	
shall faithfully discharge their trust as Preliminary Executor	
of all and singular the goods, chattels and credits of CHINMOY	
the assets committed to David K. Burke	all lawful decrees and orders touching the administration of
including but not limited to decrees or orders directing repayment render a verified account of David K. Burke	_
administration whenever required to do so by the Court, then this virtue.	s obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and
	MC C LS.
BOND, AS TO FORM, MANNER OF	vid K. Burke Principal
THE SURETY.	L.S.
JAMAICA, NEW YORK (, / Fid	elity and Deposit Company of Maryland
NOV 15 TO PEROGATE By:	founder &
CFB20400NY0800f	Jourdes Scheel Attorney-in-Fact
	Audisty-in-ract

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL - IF A CORPORATION

STATE OF NEW YORK	}				
COUNTY OF	} ss				
On this		day of		before me pers	onally appeared
•••••		to be k	nown, who, bein	g by me duly swo	n, did depose and
say; that he/she resides at		***************************************	••••••	, that he/she is	the
President of	e instrument;	; that he/she kno that is was so a	the	corporation description: the	ribed in and which
ACKN	OWLEDGME	NT OF PRINCIP	'AL - IF INDIVID	UAL OR FIRM	······
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF YELL YOU	} ss				
COUNTY OF Tem your On this 13 Oavid I Reule		day of How	to me know t	before me perso	nally appeared
of business 14 thereupon acknowledged to i	me that he/sh), described in a	and who executes ame (as the act	ed the within instru and deed of spid Motory Published Mo.	iment and he/she
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF New York		ss	SORETT COMP	Commission I	Expires March 80, 2011
On this 13th day of No	ovember, 20	007 Before me pers	onally came	Lourdes Schee	1
to me known, who, being by r					
New York Fidelity and Deposit Corexecuted the above instrumer instrument is such corporate she/she signed his/her name the Superintendent of Insurance of the State of New York, issued certificate of qualification evides that of New York as surety as such certificate has not been in	ompany of Mart; that he/she seal; that is whereto by like of the State of to Fidelitencing the quand guarantor	that maryland the seal was so affixed by order; and the af New York, has, by and Deposition of said	he/she is the At	torney-in-Fact of the corporation destion; that the seal a ectors of said corporation 1111 of the In Maryland	affixed to said poration; and that the asurance Law of
Notary P N Qualifi	ZAKIR WAHAE ublic, State of o. 01WA61377 ed in Queens ion Expires De	New York 22 County	Notary Public	Eu .	

Bond Number:	CFB7596073
DONG INGUINOEL.	CE 27370013

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND HOME OFFICE: 3910 KESWICK ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD 21211

HOME OFFICE: 3910 KESWICK ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD 21211
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State o
Maryland, by Frank E. Martin, Jr., Vice President and Gerald F. Haley. Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI
Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the next page hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect of
the date hereof, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Lourdes Scheel , its true and lawful agent and
Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, scal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: Bond or undertaking number
CFB7596073, issued on behalf of David K. Burke, as Principal in
a penalty not to exceed the sum of Two Hundred Twenty Two Thousand and Zero Cents
(\$ 222,000) and the execution of such bond or undertaking in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said
company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if it had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the
Company at its office in Baltimore, MD, in their own proper persons.
The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the next page hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of
said Company, and is now in force.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate
Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND this 13th day of November, A.D. 2007
ATTEST: FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
The state of the s
a gradual and a second
185 mm / Links of Hole By traile & Martin A
Gerald 7. Halay By: Trank & Martin J.
Gerald F. Haley Assistant Secretary Frank E. Martin, Jr. Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore ss

On this 13t day of November , A.D. 2007, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came Frank E. Martin, Jr., Vice President, and Gerald F. Haley, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

STARY PLOUS 9

Stephen G. Moxley
My Commission Expires:

Notary Public November 1, 2007

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of May, 1994.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company, this 13th day of November 2007

L.L. Goucher

Assistant Secretary

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY



OF MARYLAND 3910 KESWICK ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD 21203

Statement of Financial Condition

As Of December 31, 2006

ASSETS

ASSE 15	
Bonds Stocks	\$ 150,563,710
Stocks	39 ,367,826
Cash and Short Term Investments	38,939,878
Reinsurance Recoverable	8,609,769
Other Accounts Receivable	25,762,452
TOTAL ADMITTED ASSETS	\$ 263,243,635
LIABILITIES, SURPLUS AND OTHER FUNDS	
Reserve for Taxes and Expenses	\$ 625
Ceded Reinsurance Premiums Payable	32,539,560
Securities Lending Collateral Liability	33322.707
Securities Lending Collateral Liability TOTAL LIABILITIES	\$ -68,187,375
Capital Stock, Paid Up	-
Surplus	
Surplus as regards Policyholders.	
TOTAL	\$ 263,243,635

Securities carried at \$33,209,464 in the above statement are deposited as required by law.

Securities carried on the basis prescribed by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners. On the basis of December 31, 2006 market quotations for all bonds and stocks owned, the Company's total admitted assets would be \$261,193,375 and surplus as regards policyholders \$192,706,000.

I, DAVID A. BOWERS, Corporate Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing statement is a correct exhibit of the assets and liabilities of the said Company on the 31st day of December, 2006.

Corporate Secretary

State of Illinios City of Schaumburg

SS

Subscribed and sworn to, before me, a Notony Public of the State of Illinois, in the City of Schaumburg, this 20th day of March, 2007.

Marios Jarahyn

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARLO G SARABYN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/25/07

CERTIFICATE OF SOLVENCY UNDER SECTION 1111 OF THE NEW YORK INSURANCE LAW

STATE OF NEW YORK INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

It is hereby certified that

Fidelity & Deposit Company of Maryland of Baltimore, Maryland

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland and duly authorized to transact the business of insurance in this State, is qualified to become surety or guarantor on all bonds, undertakings, recognizances, guaranties and other obligations required or permitted by law; and that the said corporation is possessed of a capital and surplus including gross paid-in and contributed surplus and unassigned funds (surplus) aggregating the sum of \$197,255,272.00(Capital \$5,000,000.00) as is shown by its sworn financial statement for the year ended March 31, 2007 on file in this Department, prior to audit.

The said corporation cannot lawfully expose itself to loss on any one risk or hazard to an amount exceeding 10% of its surplus to policyholders, unless it shall be protected in excess of that amount in the manner provided in Section 4118 of the Insurance Law of this State.



In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of this Department at the City of Albany, this 18th day of July, 2007.

Eric R. Dinallo Superintendent of Insurance

Ву

Salvatore Castiglione Special Deputy Superintendent

http://www.ins.state.ny.us

Disclosure Statement



Court Bonds - BC

ZURICH AGENT/BROKER COMPENSATION DISCLOSURE

Dear Policyholder:

On behalf of Zurich, we are glad you have chosen us as your insurance company. We look forward to meeting your insurance needs and want you to understand clearly our business relationship with the agent or broker you chose to represent your company's interests in the placement of insurance coverages.

As is the case with many insurance companies in the United States, Zurich distributes many of its insurance products through agents or brokers. This means that your agent or broker is not employed by Zurich and, in fact, may represent many insurance companies. Because we do not employ your agent or broker, the way they are compensated may vary. We recommend you discuss these arrangements with your agent or broker.

For an explanation of the nature and range of compensation Zurich may pay to your agent or broker in connection with your business, please go to http://www.zurichna.com. Click on the information link located on the Agent/Broker Compensation Disclosure section. Where appropriate, insert the Access Code provided below, and you will be able to view this information. Alternatively, you may call (877) 347-6465 to obtain this type of information.

Thank you.

Access Code: 2016104474

At the Surrogate's Court of the State of New York held in and for the County of Queens at Jamaica on NOV 15 2 007

HON. ROBERT L. NAHMAN Surrogate	
In the Matter of the Probate Proceeding of CHINNOY KLIMAR GHOSE SRI CHINNOY Deceased.	ORDER FOR PRELIMINARY LETTERS TESTAMENTARY File No. 2007-4472
An application by DAVID K BI having been filed on 11 1 5 07 requesting testamentary, and the court having entertained the apestablished the necessity for the issuance of such letters.	the issuance of preliminary letters plication, and the application having
ORDERED that preliminary letters testar upon duly qualifying and filing of a bond (with sufficient surety in the sum of this order authorizes the collection of 1/85,000-10 of that amount must be authorized by further or cannot be sold or excumbered without further or ORDERED that said preliminary executo the assets of the estate; and it is further	mentary issue to DAVID K BURKE according to law, and that the executing is required). If \$ 185,000 is required). If and infacest, the collection in excession of this Court, the real property den of this Court. The real property are shall retain sole custody and control of all
ORDERED that said preliminary executor papers and records of the deceased and shall make the inspection by any person interested in the estate; and	
ORDERED that said preliminary letters t	estamentary shall expire one hundred eighty

Surrogate

OATH & DESIGNATION OF PRELIMINARY EXECUTOR

STATE OF NE)) ss.:		
-	indersigned, DAVID K. BURK	_,	b	eing duly sworn say:
t.	States; I am an executor na	med in the Will described s of-preliminary executor a	hteen (18) years of age and in the foregoing petition and nd duly account for all money rs.	will well faithfully and
2 .	court of QUEENS service of any process issuin	County, a g from such Surrogate's County	SS: I hereby designate the C nd his/her successor in office ourt may be made, in like mai not be found and served within	, as a person on whom oner and with like effect
My domicile is	161-40 NORMAL ROAD	JAMAICA	NEW YORK	11432
·	(Street Address)	(City/Town/Village)	(State) (Signature of Peti	tioner) K BVRKG
On(October 23 nd	,20 <u>07,</u> before me persona	illy came <i>David K.</i>	Burke
to me known to instrument befo	be the person described in a ore me and duly acknowledged	and who executed the fore that he/she executed the	going instrument. Such pers same.	on duly swore to such
Notary Public Commission Ex (Affix Notary St		TANIMA BOS Notery Public, State No. 01 BO950 Qualified in Quee Term Expires Apri	of New York 92650 ns County	
Pg Signature of Att	LOSE AND	K	1 40, 2014	
Print Name:	David K	BURKE		
Firm Name:			Tei No. <u>(718</u>	523-1166
Address of Atto	mey: 161-40 NOR	emal and Jama	nea Ny 11432	
NOTE: Each Po	reliminary Executor must co	municia a sombinad Octh	9 Designation of Designation	

NOTE: Each Preliminary Executor must complete a combined Oath & Designation of Preliminary Executor.

COMBINED VERIFICATION, OATH AND DESIGNATION [For use when petitioner is an individual]

STATE OF NE	W YORK QUEENS) ss.:			
The un	ndersigned, the petition	er named in the f	oregoing petition, being	duly swom, says:	
1.	VERIFICATION: I has same is true of my ow belief, and as to those	vn knowledge, exc	ept as to the matters the	by me and know the contents erein stated to be alleged upon	thereof, and the information and
2.	indicated above: I a faithfully and honesti	y discharge the denied in not inclinate to a	uties of Fiduciary of the	R c.t.a.	s and I will well, of said decedent
3.	Court of QUEENS issuing from such Co	County, and his urt may be made i	/her successor in office in like manner and with	nereby designate the Clerk of , as a person on whom service like effect as If it were served of New York after due diligenc	e of any process personally upon
My domicile is	161-40 NORMAL RC		JAMAICA	NEW YORK	11432
_	(Street Addr	988)	(City/Town/Village)	(State)	(Zip)
4	K		•		
(Signal	ture of Petitioner)				
DAVID K. BUR		K BURKE	· (TEL	718-523-1166)	
	int Name)				
On	October 23 rd	/ 20 <i>01</i> be	fore me personally can	no David K. Bux	exe
to me known to instrument befo	be the person descripte me and duly ackno	bed in and who e wledged that he/s	xecuted the foregoing he executed the same.	instrument. Such person dul	swore to such
Tanu	na Bosard		TANIMA BOSSART	_	
Notary Public		- No	tary Public, State of New No. 01BO9592650	n York	
Commission Ex (Affix Notary St		!	Qualified in Queens Cor Term Expires April 30, 2	mty 0/5	
` Pe	ws்∈	2 -1	tellit Exhites whill an' s		
Signature of Att	tomey: MEDIE		The state of the s		
Print Name:	DAVID	K BUR	KE		
Firm Name:				Tel No. (718) 5	23-1166
Address of Atto	161-40	NORMAL RO	JAmaica	, WY 11432	

	OGATE'S COURT STATE OF QUEENS	OF NEW YORK	
PROB WILL	ATE PROCEEDING, OFCHINMOY KUMAR GHO	OSE X	AFFIDAVIT OF ATTESTING WITNESS (After Death) Pursuant to SCPA 1406
a/k/a	SRI CHINMOY	Dressed	FULL AGENT LAND
		Deceased.	File No. 2007-4477
	E OF NEW YORK)	
COUN	ITY OFQUEENS) 88.:	
The u	ndersigned witness, being di	uly sworn, deposes and says:	
(1)	I have been shown [check	one]	nna .
	a court-certified photog	t dated , <u>NOVEMBER 17, 20</u> graphic reproduction of the o	riginal instrument dated
			Il of the above-named decedent.
(2)	On the date indicated in su at the place where decede Will and Testament/Codici	nt's signature appears, and i	rvision of an attorney), I saw the decedent subscribe the same neard the decedent declare such instrument to be his/her last
(3)	I thereafter signed my nam witness(es) <u>Sandach L Chemanok</u>	e to such instrument as a witn Bloom Leakto sign his/her/their n	ess thereto at the request of the decedent, and I saw the other ames (s) at the end of such instrument as a witness thereto.
(4)	and belief upwards of 18 y	subscribed and executed such rears of age, and in all respec to make a will, and not under	n instrument, the decedent was to the best of my knowledge is appeared to be of sound and disposing mind, memory and any restraint.
(5)	hearing or speech, or any o	other physical or mental impair	glish language, and was not suffering from defects of sight, ment, which would affect his/her capacity to make a valid will. /Codicil executed on that occasion, and was not executed in
(6)	I am making this affidavit	at the request of DAVID K. B	JRKE, EXECUTOR OF WILL
			Paul D. L. An
	,		Paul H. La Russo PAW H LA BUSSO
			(Print Name) 150-47 87th Avenue
			(Street Address) Jamaica, NY 11432
			(Town/State/Zip)
Curam	232		(((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((
day of	to before me this	7	
uay Ul	/ // 	Z TAMII	AA BOSSART
_/	anima (Dossall)	Notary Publi	C. State of New York
	Public '	NO. 1	1BO9592650 n Queens County
(Affix	ission Expires: Notary Stamp or Seal)	Term Expl	res April 30, 20 LO

[Note: Each witness must be shown either the Original Will or a Court-Certified Reproduction thereof. The Notary Public subscribing to this affidavit may Not be a party or witness to the Will.]
P-3 (10/96)

	ROGATE'S COURT STATE (NTY OF <u>QUEENS</u>		
WILL	BATE PROCEEDING, OFCHINMOY KUMAR GHO SRI CHINMOY	SEX	AFFIDAVIT OF ATTESTING WITNESS (After Death) Pursuant to SCPA 1406
a/k/a 	ON OTHER	Deceased.	File No. <u>2007-4472</u>
	E OF NEW YORK NTY OFQUEENS)) ss.:	
The u	ndersigned witness, being du	ıly sworn, deposes and says:	
(1)	a court-certified photog	one] t dated , <u>NOVEMBER 17, 200</u> graphic reproduction of the orig ast Will and Testament/Codicil	inal instrument dated
(2)	On the date indicated in su	ch instrument (under the supervi nt's signature appears, and I he	sion of an attorney), I saw the decedent subscribe the same and the decedent declare such instrument to be his/her last
(3)	I thereafter signed my name witness(es) BEPIN LARKIN, PAUL H	e to such instrument as a witnes	s thereto at the request of the decedent, and I saw the other nes (s) at the end of such instrument as a witness thereto.
(4)	At the time the decedent s and belief upwards of 18 ye	ubscribed and executed such in	nstrument, the decedent was to the best of my knowledge
(5)	nearing or speech, or any o	ther physical or mental impairme	sh language, and was not suffering from defects of sight, ent, which would affect his/her capacity to make a valid will-odicil executed on that occasion, and was not executed in
(6)	l am making this affidavit a	at the request of DAVID K. BUR	
			Sandes I Chenew
		Sandlesh I	Charenole (Witness Signature) SANDESH I CHERNENOK
			(Print Name) 12006 DEPUE AVE
			(Street Address) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19116
		,	(Tówn/State/Zip)
Sworn	to before me this 2374	/	
day of	(1) .777 /	7	
	Tanima Bascark	TANIMA BOS Notary Public, State	SART of New York
	Public	No. 01BO959 Qualified in Queen	2650
	ission Expires: lotary Stamp or Seal)	Term Expires April	30, 20 12

[Note: Each witness must be shown either the Original Will or a Court-Certified Reproduction thereof. The Notary Public subscribing to this affidavit may Not be a party or witness to the Will.]
P-3 (10/96)

	OGATE'S COURT STATE (ITY OF QUEENS	OF NEW YORK	
WILL	ATE PROCEEDING, OFCHINMOY KUMAR GHO SRI CHINMOY	SE X	AFFIDAVIT OF ATTESTING WITNESS (After Death) Pursuant to SCPA 1406
a/k/a 	OM OFFINIO	Deceased. X	File No. <u>9007-4477</u>
	E OF NEW YORK ITY OFQUEENS) ss.:	
The u	ndersigned witness, being du	ily sworn, deposes and says:	
(1)	□ a court-certified photog	one] t dated , <u>NOVEMBER 17, 2006</u> graphic reproduction of the orig ast Will and Testament/Codicil o	inal instrument dated .
(2)	On the date indicated in sur at the place where decede Will and Testament/Codici	nt's signature appears, and I hea	sion of an attorney), I saw the decedent subscribe the same and the decedent declare such instrument to be his/her last
(3)	i thereafter signed my name witness(es) <u>Bandosh I. Chemistoli, Paul</u>	e to such instrument as a witness H.L.G. sign his/her/their nam	thereto at the request of the decedent, and I saw the other les (s) at the end of such instrument as a witness thereto.
(4)	and belief upwards of 18 ye	ubscribed and executed such in ears of age, and in all respects a to make a will, and not under a	estrument, the decedent was to the best of my knowledge appeared to be of sound and disposing mind, memory and my restraint.
(5)	hearing or speech, or any o	ither physical or mental impairme	sh language, and was not suffering from defects of sight, ont, which would affect his/her capacity to make a valid will. odicil executed on that occasion, and was not executed in
(6)	I am making this affidavit a	at the request of <u>DAVID K. BUR</u>	KE, EXECUTOR OF WILL
	•		(Witness Signature) Bipin Larkin (Print Name) 150-47 87th Avenue (Street Address) Jamaica, NY 11432
	. 4	, .	(Town/State/Zip)
	to before me this 23 4		
day of	October, 2007	X TANIMA	BOSSART
Notary	<u>/anima) Bossall</u> Public	Notery Public, 8 No. 01B0	Mate of New York 09592650
Comm	ission Expires: Notary Stamp or Seal)	Qualified in C Term Expires	tueens County April 30, 20 🕰

[Note: Each witness must be shown either the Original Will or a Court-Certified Reproduction thereof. The Notary Public subscribing to this affidavit may Not be a party or witness to the Will.]
P-3 (10/96)

SURROGATE'S COURT OF T COUNTY OF QUEENS	HE STATE OF NEW YO	this Affidavit of Compa	rison executed by
PROBATE PROCEEDING, WILL OF CHINMOY KUMAR G	HOSE	any two persons; if a plicate is used, only one perso	notocopy of the Will on need make the affidavit.)
a/k/a SRI CHINMOY		AFFIDAVIT OF COMPA	
	Deceased.	— x File No. <u>2007-4</u>	472
STATE OF NEW YORK	}		
COUNTY OF QUEENS	} `	88.:	
I/We BIPIN LARKIN		(and) SANDESH I. CHERNENOK	being duly
sworn, say(s), that (he/she has)	(we have) carefully con	npared the copy of decedent's Will/Codicil	propounded herein to which
this affidavit is annexed with the	original Will dated the	17thday of NOVEMBER	, 2006 , (and the original
Codicil dated the	day of	.,), about to be filed for probate, and	that the same is in all
respects a true and correct copy			
		Bm Lila	
		Signature Signature Lanki.	<u> </u>
•		Sanda & Chep	rone
		Sandez & Cher Signature Sandezh Z Chernor Print Name	wh
Sworn to before me this 23' day of <u>October</u> , 2	4 0 <u>07</u>	-	
Notary Public Commission Expires: April 30 (Affix Notary Stamp or Seal)	Notary Pu	NIMA BOSSART blic, State of New York . 01B09592650 d in Queens County cpires April 30, 20 &	
Name of AttorneyAddress of Attorney:		Tel. No.:	_ _
P- 13 (10/96)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

COU	INTY OF	TATE OF NEW YORK	
PRO WILL	BATE PROCEEDING, OF CHINMOY KUMAR GHOS		NOTICE OF PROBATE (SCPA 1409)
a/k/a	SRI CHINMOY		File No. 2007 -4472
		Deceased.	
Notic	e is hereby given that:		
1.	The Will dated NOVEMBER	17. 2006 /and Carllall da	AND NONE
(and	Codicil dated 5 149th ST., JAMAICA, NY 114	, (and obdien da) of the above named decedent, domiciled of
		in the Surrogate's Court for the Coun	ounty of QUEENS New York,
2.	-	s) of said Will is/are DAVID K. BURI	
	whose address(es) is/are 161-40 NORMAL ROAD, JAMAICA, NY 11432		
3.	The name and post office address of each person named or referred to in the petition who has not been served or has not appeared, or waived service of process, with a statement whether such person is named or referred to in the will as legatee, devisee, trustee, guardian or substitute or successor executor, trustee or guardian, and as to any such person who is an infant or an incompetent, the name and post office address of a person upon whom service of process may be made on behalf of such infant or incompetent, is as follows:		
	NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	NATURE OF INTEREST OR STATUS
NY	STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL	120 BROADWAY, NY, NY 10271	STATUATORY
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			
	ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NEC	PERCADVI	
	•	•.	
	Oct. 23 , 2		
[Note pare	e: Complete Affidavit of Mailin nt or guardian.]	g. If serving infant 14 years of ago	e or older, list and mail to infant as well as
Namo	e of Attorney:		_Tel. No:
ndba	ess of Attorney:		
P-6 ((10/96)		·